
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010904-2023 

Contract

PTHR - Stage Lighting and Loose AV Equipment

Renfrewshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010904

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03832a  

Published 17 April 2023, 10:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Renfrewshire Council

Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street

Paisley

PA1 1JB

Contact

Rebecca Park

Email

rebecca.park@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3003000300

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010904-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010904-2023
mailto:rebecca.park@renfrewshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.renfrewshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0040
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PTHR - Stage Lighting and Loose AV Equipment

Reference number

RC-CPU-22-171

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.renfrewshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00400
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00400


Page 3 to 7

32321200 - Audio-visual equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Renfrewshire Council is seeking a suitably experienced contractor to supply, deliver and
install stage lighting and loose AV equipment as part of the Paisley Town Hall Refurbishment
project.

Full details are contained in the ITT document as contained in the general attachments area
on PCS-t.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £309,369.76

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32321300 - Audio-visual materials

32351300 - Audio equipment accessories

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables; lighting

31500000 - Lighting equipment and electric lamps

31520000 - Lamps and light fittings

31527000 - Spotlights

31527260 - Lighting systems

31527270 - Platforms lighting



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Main site or place of performance

Paisley Town Hall, Paisley, Renfrewshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Renfrewshire Council is using the open procedure for above GPA threshold supply contracts
to procure a contractor for the supply, delivery and installation of the stage lighting and
loose AV equipment at the Paisely Town Hall.

The Council require a suitably experienced contractor to propose supply the equipment,
propose the optimum layout for the equipment in alignment with the fitted AV system,
installing the stage lighting and AV equipment and providing One Ren's technical officers
training on the use of the system installed.

The Contractor must prepare to install the by 30 April 2023 though this may be delaying
until end May 2023.

Full details on the Council's requirements and supporting documentation can be found in the
ITT document contained in the general attachments area on PCS-t

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031879

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

RC-CPU-22-171

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/031879-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stage Electrics Partnership Ltd.

Third Way, Avonmouth

Bristol

BS11 9YL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £309,369.76



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:729428)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Refer to Section VI.4.3

Refer to Section VI.4.3

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

An economic operator that suffers or risks suffering, loss or damage attributable to breach of
duty under the Public Contract (Scotland) Regulations 2015 may bring proceedings in the
Sheriff Court or the Court of Session.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Court of Session

Parliament Square

Edinburgh

EH1 1RQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-15T09:49:58+0100
	TCPDF




